TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Grant in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Private Bank & Trust Company		01/11/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LP Innovations, Inc.	
Street Address:	37 Birch Street	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01757	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3184230	ROYALTY ASSURANCE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3424849	NATIONAL SHRINK DATABASE	
Registration Number:	3586276	NATIONAL SHRINK DATABASE	
Registration Number:	3667731	LP IN A BOX	
Registration Number:	3667732	LP IN A BOX	
Registration Number:	4193166	LP INNOVATIONS	
Registration Number:	4193162	LPI	
Registration Number:	4193158	LPI	
Registration Number:	3220183	LP INNOVATIONS YOUR LOSS PREVENTION SOLU	
Registration Number:	3220066	LP INNOVATIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0447

900435955

Address Line 4: Pittsl	Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=boston private bank-LP innovations release of trademarks#page1.tif source=boston private bank-LP innovations release of trademarks#page2.tif source=boston private bank-LP innovations release of trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0448

RELEASE OF SECURITY GRANT IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Grant In Trademarks ("Release") is made effective as of January 11, 2018, by Boston Private Bank & Trust Company (the "Bank"), to LP Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 29, 2016, the Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in certain trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1 as security for loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the Bank entered into a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of January 29, 2016 (the "Security Grant"), pursuant to which the Grantor provided notice of its grant to the Bank of a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown in Schedule I (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Grant was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2016, at Recl 5724 / Frame 0272 (Trademarks);

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Bank hereby, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Termination</u>. The Bank, without any recourse, statement, representation and warranty, promise or undertaking whatsoever, hereby terminates and cancels the Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At the request and expense of the Grantor, the Bank hereby agrees to perform all other and further acts, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to retransfer and reassign any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0449

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY GRANT - TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Boston Private Bank & Trust Company

By:

Fitle: Sant Pice Preside

TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0450

Schedule I

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ROYALTY ASSURANCE SOLUTIONS	3,184,230	12/12/2006
NATIONAL SHRINK DATABASE	3,424,849	5/6/2008
NATIONAL SHRINK DATABASE & DESIGN	3,586,276	3/10/2009
LP IN A BOX	3,667,731	8/11/2009
LP IN A BOX & DESIGN	3,667,732	8/11/2009
LP INNOVATIONS DSSIGN MARK	4,193,166	8/21/2002
LPI	4,193,162	2/21/2002
LPI DESIGN MARK	4,193,158	8/21/2002
LP INNOVATIONS YOUR LOSS PREVENTION SOFTWARE	3,220,183	3/20/2007
LP INNOVATIONS	3,220,066	3/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 01/18/2018